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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

TPSGC-PWGSC

601-1550, Avenue dEstimauville
Québec

Québec

G1Joc7

[ by |

Canada

Travaux publics et Services
gouvernementaux Canada

Title - Sujet
Pi eux-Pal planches quai 97& 98

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
EE517-141638/A 001

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date
EE517-14-1638 2013-12-24

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$QCM-008-15743

File No. - N° de dossier
QCM-3-36211 (008)

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin |T'me zone

at - a 02:00 PM Fuseau horaire .
on - le 2014-01-14 :EuEre Normale du I'Est

F.O.B.-F.AB.
Plant-Usine:

Specified Herein - Précisé dans les présentes

D Destination: D Other-Autre:

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Rochette, Jean

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
qcm008

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(418) 649-2834 ( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(418) 648-2209

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Title: STEEL PIPE PILES AND SHEET PILING FOR RECONSTRUCTION OF WHARVES 97
AND 98, QUEBEC CITY, QC

Included in the present amendment :

1. Questions and answers 1 to 9
2. Clarification

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS :

Question 1: Annexe A) Art. 1.1.. p18 : Please confirm whether the amounts payable will be as shown
in the approved shop drawings?

Answer 1: The amounts payable are those that are approved in shop drawings.

Question 2:  Annexe A) Art. 1.1: What cut off should be provided for the length of the connectors
attached to the piles, 300 mm cut off being fixed elements or 2000 mm is cut off items to
rock?

Answer 2 : The connectors are not required on the piles on a length of 300 mm only.

Question 3: Annexe A) Art. 1.1: The sheet piles should be provided in pairs. As some half pairs are
shown in Drawings can we supply some single sheet piles?

Answer 3 : The sheet piles will be provided in pairs unless otherwise specified in the plans.

Question 4:  Annexe A) Art. 1.1: Due to slight variations permitted center to center width of pipe piles
system, Please confirm if the number of piles is fixed?

Answer 4 : The number of piles is fixed.

Question 5:  Annexe A) Art. 1.1: Confirm whether two 90 ° corners at the bottom end of mooring
basin must be provided?

Answer 5 : Yes all 90 ° corners are part of the materials to be delivered.

Question 6:  Annexe A) Art. 7.5.1. p.25 We suggest adding that" the Piles provided should be
numbered from 1 to 71, outside and legibly 100 mm high"

Answer 6 : Piles should be numbered and legible.

Question 7: Annexe A) Art. 1.1 et Annexe E) Drawings : Is a cut-off 1000 mm would be acceptable

over the last 6 pairs of piles and connecting the docks 97 and 967

Answer 7 : Yes a cut-off 1000 mm is acceptable.
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Question 8:

Specifications (section: 7.5.3.1.4) says that we are not allowed mid welds in the sheet
piles. However, based on preliminary takeoffs + 2.3m that is required, there are some
sheets (12 pairs) that exceed 85Feet in length. We cannot produce the sheet piles in
longer than 85Feet, so for these 12 sheets we would be required to weld shorter pieces
(one weld per sheet) to achieve the required lengths. We have welded sheet piles
numerous times for other projects, and have never had any problems. All inspection
(UT & Visual) would be to our cost - we would hire an approved 3rd party inspection
company to do all inspections. Should we not have permission to mid weld a few pairs,
then we would have to regret on this quotation, and unfortunately, PWGCS would be left
with only one supplier.

Answer 8 : Only twelve pairs a single weld is acceptable provided it is done in the workshop

Question 9::

and controlled by ultrasound on 100% of its length and will be inspected by an
independent laboratory at the expense of the supplier.

For the Ultrasonic testing of the pipe welds, is there a standard (APl or CWB) that you
would like us to adhere to?

Answer 9 : The standard is the one with the most stringent requirements.

CLARIFICATION

1. The supplier must take into account that some sheet piles will be reversed and for some piles,
connectors must be welded reversed.

2. For cut-off 2000mm, there is no need to add 300 mm.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.
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